

NOTICE AND AGENDA Beloit City Council

Special Meeting
Monday, October 13, 2014
4:00 p.m. or upon completion of Budget Workshop
Community Room – Beloit Public Library
605 Eclipse Boulevard
Beloit, WI 53511

CALL OF MEETING OF CITY OF BELOIT COUNCIL CITY OF BELOIT, WISCONSIN

The Beloit City Council will hold a workshop on Monday, October 13, 2014, at 8:00 a.m. in the Community Room at the Beloit Public Library, located at 605 Eclipse Boulevard, Beloit, WI 53511. The purpose of the workshop is to discuss the proposed **2015 Operating, Library, and Capital Improvement Budgets.** A quorum of City Councilors will be present.

At 4:00 p.m., or immediately following the Budget Workshop, **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that in accordance with Section 2.02(3) of City Code, a Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Beloit, Rock County, Wisconsin, is being called.

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Proposed Resolution authorizing an Appeal to Wisconsin Tax Appeals Commission (Arft)
- 3. The Council will adjourn into closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(e) to **discuss a pending real estate transaction**, the discussion of which would harm the City's competitive or bargaining interests if held in open session (Arft)
- 4. The Council will not reconvene

Larry N. Arft, City Manager

Dated: October 9, 2014 Rebecca Houseman LeMire City Clerk www.beloitwi.gov

^{**}Please note that, upon reasonable notice, at least 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information to request this service, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 364-6680, 100 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511